This announcement serves as public notice to all Tribal Members that the following grants will be available for review and feedback for comments at the online platforms listed below. Our federally funded grants can be reviewed and Family Services will be accepting comments or feedback between the dates of August 16-20, 2021.

Due to COVID19, the Family Services Department will not be holding any in-person reviews or hearings.

Family Violence Prevention and Services Grant (FVPSA)

Child Care and Development Funds Block Grant (CCDF)

Community Service Block Grant (CSBG)

Low Income Heat and Energy Assistance Grant (LIHEAP)

Please let us know if you have any questions or comments response to the grant applications and proposed services.

Family Services Department Contact Information

Phone: (251) 368-9136 Ext. 2600

Fax: (251) 368-0828

Email: <u>family@pci-nsn.gov</u>

Website: <u>www.pci-nsn.gov</u>

Social Media:

https://www.facebook.com/PoarchBandofCreekIndians

https://twitter.com/PoarchCreek

https://www.instagram.com/poarchbandofcreekindians/

Amanda Montgomery, BSW, MBA Family Services Director amontgomery@pci-nsn.gov